
Bangor Church Lenten Schedule 2025 
 

Wednesday, March 5 ~ Ash Wednesday     
GSV Service (Garden Towers) 11:00 AM        Church 7:00 PM 
 
Sunday, March 9 (Daylight Savings Time begins) ~ Lent 1 Litany and Eucharist. 
 
Wednesday, March 12 ~ First Women’s Lenten Discussion Group at GSV (Meditation 
Room) at 11 AM 
 
Saturday, March 15 ~ Men’s Prayer Breakfast at 8:30 AM 
 
Sunday, March 16 ~ Lent 2 Litany and Eucharist Matthew Zimnoch sings; Vestry meeting 
 
Wednesday, March 19 ~ Lenten Dinner at 6 PM with program viewing segment from “The 
Chosen:  Jesus meets the Samaritan Woman at the Well.”  
 
Sunday, March 23 ~ Lent 3 Parish Forum: “Lancaster Prison Ministry” update with Rita 
Gribbell 
 
Wednesday, March 26 ~ Lenten Dinner 6:00 PM followed by Evensong at 7 PM Feast of 
the Annunciation 
 
Sunday, March 30 ~ Lent 4  “Refreshment Sunday” ~ Celtic Eucharist and Blessing of the 
Daffodils 
 
Wednesday, April 2 ~ 2nd session Women’s Lenten Discussion Group at GSV (Meditation 
Room) 11:00 AM 
 
Sunday, April 6 ~ Lent 5 Eucharist Rite I ~ Last Sunday for Lenten Food Drive 
 
Palm Sunday, April 13 ~ Liturgy and Eucharist 
 
Maundy Thursday, April 17 ~ Lamb Dinner 6:00; and Maundy Eucharist 7:00 
 
Good Friday, April 18 ~ Stations of the Cross, 7:00 
 
Easter Day, April 20 ~ Solemn Festival Eucharist, 10:00   
 


